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(Published by Authority)

PART I : SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications
THE VIDESA SEVA PADAKKAMA

IT is hereby notified that His ExceLLENCY THE PRESIDENT of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka and Commander -
in - Chief of the Armed Forces has been graciously pleased to approve the awarding of the Videsa Seva Padakkama in terms
of regulation four of the proclamation instituting, constituting and creating the Videsa Seva Padakkama published in the
Gazette Extraordinary, No.156/5 of 01st September 1981 to the persons named in the schedule hereto.

Ministry of Defence,
Colombo,
16th March, 2020.

Reg.
S/N  Number Rank

1 0/64287 MAIJ
2 0/61945 LT COL

1A- G 32249 - 42 (05/2020)

By His Excellency’s Command,

Major General (Rtd) KamaL GUNARATNE
WWV RWP RSP USP ndc psc,

Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.
Schedule
THE VIDESA SEVA PADAKKAMA - OFFICERS
Name Unit Country From
L W B RIDIMALIYADDA RSP USP SLA CONGO 2016.11.27
S B WM N SAMARADIWAKARA SLE HAITI 2008.12.17

This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk

To

2017.11.27
2009.06.24
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S/N

~N NN kW

Reg.
Number

0/64261
0/64769
0/66435
0/62585
0/64012

0/64704
0/67317
0/67253
0/62215
0/63456

0/3377

0/66506
0/6702

0/67319
0/67755
0/68881
0/6997

0/68095
0/62965
0/64544
0/64735
0/67313
0/70154
0/64470
0/66499
0/66528
0/67875
0/64072

0/64401
0/61509
0/63138
0/63398
0/62162
0/64580
0/61924
0/63123
0/63126
0/64811
0/5501

0/64841
0/64842
0/64843
0/65529
0/65531
0/65973
0/66979
0/68840
0/64848
0/66980
0/67477
0/68347
0/68469
0/69158
0/66976
0/67011
0/62850

Rank

MAIJ
MAIJ
CAPT
LT COL
LT COL

MAIJ
MAIJ
CAPT
LT COL
LT COL

LT COL
MAJ
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT
LT (QM)
LT COL
MAJ
MAJ
CAPT
LT (QM)
MAJ
MAJ
CAPT
CAPT
MAJ

MAJ

COL

COL

COL

LT COL

LT COL

LT COL(QM)
LT COL(QM)
LT COL(QM)
LT COL(QM)
MAJ

MAJ

MAJ

MAJ

MAJ

MAJ

MAJ

MAJ

MAJ
MAJ(QM)
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT(QM)
CAPT(QM)
LT COL

Contd.

Name

J A C S JAGODA psc

K K P PUSSEWELA RSP

W B SISIRA KUMARA RSP

A GS M PERERA RWP RSP USP

S WP M HR SENADEERA
RWP USP psc

K AL DEEPAL RWP RSP

R M W K RATHNAYAKA

K AR P RATHNAYAKA RWP RSP

M W D N MADIWAKA RSP USP

E WR S BAHELEPOLA USP
USACGSC

H A KIRTHINATHA RSP psc

H WITL DASANAYAKE RWP RSP

S N NANDASENA

K G B R PATHMASIRI

R D CHANDRASINGHE

GV P K DE SILVA

L W JINADASA

D B M A RATHNAYAKE RSP

W D S GAMAGE RSP

R A'S R RANASINGHE psc

M T P MUHAMDIRAMGE RSP psc

K A K THIWANKA

H N R K HATHURUSINGHE USP

K R JM B KANDEWATHTHA RWP

W P D RATHNAPALA

V G D G WITHANA RWP

P W G L PRASANNA

K S MADDUMAGE RSP USP
USCGSC ISC

K J RANAWEERA RWP RSP psc ISC

K G K H WIJEWARDHANA RSP USP

N D S CHANDRASIRI USP

W H U D WIJERATHNE

D K S S DODAMGODA RSP USP

D R S AJAYAMANNA RSP USP

S K RAMYALAL

ALSDEZOYSA

J M ADJBANDARA USP

S B G NANDASENA

M M RIZVI

S HP C DE SILVA USP

J R K SAMARAKOON

H B NIHAL RSP USP

N M NIFLAR USP

P G J ROHITHA

L D RATHNAWEERA

G I HEWAGAMA RSP

L C KULATHUNGA

W B M K P BANDARA USP

WD GWAD UBANDARA

W L S DAIS

P A S JAYANTHA

R C AMBEPITIYA

H L N PERERA USP

S YOGARAJA

W K N PIYANSY

M M M P MAHESH KUMARA

Unit

SLE
SLE
SLE
GW
GW

GW
GW
GW
GR
GR

GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
MIR
MIR
MIR
CR
CR
SF
SF
SF
CES
MIC

MIC

SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLCMP

Country

MALI
SUDAN
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI

LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI

SUDAN
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
MALI
SOUTH
AFRICA

SUDAN
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
SUDAN
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
SUDAN
LEBANON

From

2017.02.28
2016.04.02
2008.12.17
2011.01.30
2005.11.26

2017.03.06
2017.02.16
2006.01.01
2007.12.16
2017.03.21

2017.03.12
2016.02.29
2006.06.19
2016.02.29
2006.06.05
2017.05.28
2006.06.18
2006.06.05
2006.06.05
2006.06.06
2017.02.28
2017.02.28
2014.12.03
2010.01.04
2014.12.09
2016.02.28
2017.06.12
2016.11.25

2017.02.19
2005.05.04
2005.09.30
2005.09.30
2006.06.05
2006.04.05
2011.06.26
2008.06.23
2006.12.18
2009.05.05
2006.06.05
2007.06.24
2008.11.10
2008.05.01
2008.06.16
2009.06.23
2010.06.27
2011.01.29
2007.06.14
2008.06.23
2011.07.29
2010.01.01
2014.05.13
2012.09.07
2010.05.25
2010.04.23
2014.05.07
2017.02.27

To

2018.02.28
2017.04.18
2009.06.27
2011.08.04
2006.06.08

2017.04.30
2018.02.16
2006.06.22
2009.07.03
2018.03.21

2018.03.12
2017.03.05
2006.12.09
2017.03.05
2007.01.07
2017.11.16
2006.12.08
2007.01.07
2006.12.13
2006.12.13
UP TO NOW
2018.03.05
2015.05.26
2010.07.07
2015.06.19
2016.03.06
2017.12.09
2017.11.27

2018.02.19
2005.12.13
2006.04.08
2006.04.08
2006.12.18
2006.11.02
2012.01.08
2008.12.31
2007.06.27
2009.11.11
2006.12.11
2007.12.23
2009.05.08
2008.11.04
2008.12.22
2010.01.04
2011.02.08
2011.07.30
2007.12.19
2008.12.28
2012.02.04
2010.07.04
2014.12.06
2013.03.29
2010.12.22
2011.02.01
2014.12.06
2018.03.28
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S/N
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Reg No.

S/102556
S/103071
S/103412
S/102741
S/102775
S/103965
S/105615
S/105911
S/105915
S/107511
S/107513
S/108231
S/107051
0/363542
S/404900
S/412045
S/413502
S/415808
S/415820
S/404635
S/2F02963
S/412950
S/416422
S/413644
S/413780
S/415986
S/416974
S/418329
S/418380
S/421983
S/420134
S/453403
S/458509
S/462547
S/457578
S/459340
S/460817
S/450971
S/451411
S/456480
S/456953
S/457987
S/458304
S/461216
S/469625
S/458264
S/461040
S/457687
S/458606
S/460483
S/460496
S/461640
S/462590
S/462984
S/464676

Rank

WO I
WO I
WO I
S/SGT
SGT
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
L/CPL
CPL
WO I
WO I
C/SGT
C/SGT
C/SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
L/CPL
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I

THE VIDESA PADAKKAMA - OTHER RANKS

Name

JAYASINGHE IMSK
EKANAYAKE EMA
WEERASINGHE OM
JAYAKODI JAAM
JAYASINGHE JASA
DHANAPALA SDHK
WASANTHA KUMARA N
WEERARATHNE PKS
KARUNARATHNE KMN
PREMARATHNE RP
HAPUARACHCHI HADDK
SAMARAKOON RMS
GUNATHILAKA RWAP
PILAPITIYA USP

GAMAGE GPK

NILANTHA PRADEEP TH RSP
MALLAWAARACHCHI C RSP
RAJAPAKSHA RPPR
KARIYAWASAM KJ RSP
HETTIARACHCHI HN
CHINTHANA RPR
SENARATHNA TR
JAYALATH SS
NANAYAKKARA NWHLMK
HEMANTHA SMR

SARATH KUMARA PH
DANGAMUWA WMAW
SURANGA RM

PIRIS PAL

PERERA KAS

SANJAYA KUMARA DGA
LPN PUNCHIHEWA

WMC WIJEKOON RSP

APS RAJAPAKSHA

SW CHANDRASIRI

GMU WICKRAMARATHNE
WPCK WATAGODA USP
AHJ CHANDRALAL

SRS YAPA

RK KIRTHIRATHNA RSP USP
SMM SENANAYAKA

TMS ROOPASINGHE

AP RUWAN KUMARA
BMW BANDARA WWV RSP
GL JAYAWEERA
IDDAMALGODA IC
ROHANA KG
DISANAYAKA AS
RANATHUNGA SMC
UBESENA USM
SUMANASIRI K USP
BANDARA PMAN RSP USP
GUNATHILAKA SWSM RSP USP
THILAKARATHNA KG
SARATH KUMARA KMC

Unit

SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLAC
SLSR
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GW
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR

Country

HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON

From

2014.12.07
2014.12.06
2014.11.28
2014.12.03
2014.12.03
2014.08.20
2014.12.03
2014.12.03
2014.12.07
2014.12.30
2014.12.03
2014.12.30
2007.12.16
2017.02.07
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.02.16
2017.03.06
2011.02.04
2017.02.16
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2011.02.04
2011.02.04
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2011.07.08
2016.02.17
2016.02.01
2014.04.29
2014.04.29
2006.05.05
2016.02.16
2016.02.28
2006.05.05
2006.05.05
2016.02.28
2016.02.16
2016.02.29
2016.02.28
2016.02.16
2016.02.29
2016.02.17
2016.02.17
2016.02.29
2006.06.05
2006.06.05
2016.02.28
2016.02.29
2016.02.29
2016.02.29

To

2015.06.09
2015.06.06
2015.06.19
2015.05.31
2015.05.31
2015.02.15
2015.05.31
2015.05.31
2015.05.31
2015.05.31
2015.05.31
2015.05.31
2008.06.28
2018.03.29
2018.03.29
2018.03.05
2018.03.27
2018.03.29
2018.02.16
2018.02.16
2011.08.04
2018.03.29
2018.03.05
2018.03.05
2018.03.05
2018.03.05
2011.08.04
2011.08.04
2018.03.29
2018.03.29
2012.02.03
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2014.11.30
2014.11.30
2006.12.09
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2006.12.09
2006.12.09
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2006.12.06
2006.12.06
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
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S/N

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Reg No.

15G00361
15G00370
S/463366
S/457734
S/460932
S/462319
S/463336
S/463369
S/11G00294

S/11G00334
S/463837
S/464010
S/464873
S/466647
S/466701
S/467942
S/468513
S/483282
S/15G00869
S/2G01238
S/2G01306
S/2G01440
S/2G01472
S/2G1362
S/467256
S/467541
S/467542
S/467557
S/467768
S/467805
S/467815
S/468299
S/468300
S/468621
S/468704
S/469488
S/469652
S/470505
S/471070
S/473058
S/474663
S/2G01522
S/2G01539
S/2G01583
S/2G01656
S/2G02309
S/2G01535
S/468349
S/470504
S/474534
S/479360
S/2G01560
S/2G2088
S/479351
S/483778
S/483780

Rank

WO I
WO I
WO I
C/SGT
C/SGT
C/SGT
C/SGT
C/SGT
C/SGT

C/SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
L/CPL
L/CPL
L/CPL
L/CPL
L/CPL
L/CPL
PTE
PTE
PTE

Contd.

Name

SENARATHNA MMM
WIJITHA KUMARA AM
KULARATHNE KMPN RSP
DISSANAYAKE DMLP
SAMARAWEERA IKG
SHIWANKA GD RWP RSP
KULARATHNA KMPN RSP
WEERASEKARA KMB

RUWAN ASHOKA PRADEEP KUMARA

NP
JHONSON N
PUSHPAKUMARA JMC
KUMARA HAVS
THENNAKOON EWGWK
SIRISENA HMSP
RATHNAYAKA LSGD USP
HERATH HMHC
SUMITH KG RSP
AMUNUGAMA T
KUMARA RAJAPAKSHA RMW
AJITH GUNASINGHE PR
HEENBANDA HM
JAYASINGHE WA

WASANTHA PUSHPA KUMARA AM

GAMINI BANDARA KR
ATHUKORALA DGS
JAYALATH JAAK

RUWAN SHANTHA RA
PUSHPA KUMARA LH
NIMALSIRI LGD

HERATH HPSB

SAMAN KUMARA KAC RWP
PREMARATHNA NMA
CHANDANA TM
THUSITHA T
GUNARATHNA DMDN
KUMARASINGHE KS
SAMARAKOON SMUG
RUWAN KUMARA P
PUSHPA KUMARA WMS
KUMARA DDMP
WICKRAMASINGHE WMSM
ASHOKA KARUNARATHNE HP
PUJITHA JAYARATHNE SA
JAYASUMITH RPY
ARIYARATHNE PGR
NIMAL RANASINGHE KD
MAHEEPALA NML
SAMPATH TDR
KARUNARATHNA KMDUK
RAJAPAKSHA EMH
BANDARA WMD
ABESINGHE AHM
PIYATHISSA MDS
NISHANTHA S

KUMARA PS

SUJEEWA K

Unit

GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR

GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR

Country

LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
HAITI
LEBANON
HAITI
LEBANON

LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI

From

2016.02.29
2006.05.05
2014.05.03
2006.06.05
2016.02.29
2006.05.05
2016.02.08
2014.05.08
2016.02.28

2016.02.16
2006.06.05
2014.05.11
2006.06.20
2006.06.05
2017.04.28
2016.01.01
2016.02.16
2014.05.10
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2016.02.16
2016.02.28
2016.02.28
2016.02.29
2016.02.16
2016.02.29
2016.02.17
2016.02.28
2016.02.28
2016.01.01
2016.01.01
2016.02.16
2016.02.16
2016.02.16
2016.02.16
2016.02.16
2014.05.07
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2006.07.05
2006.05.05
2016.02.16
2016.02.16
2016.02.29
2006.07.05
2011.08.04
2016.02.28
2016.02.28
2016.02.28
2006.06.18

To

2017.03.05
2006.12.09
2016.11.30
2006.12.20
2017.03.05
2006.12.09
2017.03.06
2014.12.04
2016.03.05

2017.03.05
2006.12.25
2014.12.10
2006.12.31
2006.12.06
2017.12.10
2016.12.31
2017.03.05
2014.12.03
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2016.12.31
2016.12.31
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.06
2014.12.05
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2006.12.19
2006.12.09
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2006.12.19
2012.02.03
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2006.12.13
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S/N

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Reg No.

S/468592
S/551841
S/552464
S/552931
S/552979
S/553163
S/553423
S/553463
S/553487
S/553512
S/553532
S/553515
S/553652
S/553663
S/553691
S/553705
S/313271
S/316857
S/316980
S/411902
S/415905
S/156135
S/316876
S/317006
S/414937
S/414971
S/465752
S/316935
S/324642
S/330713
S/375287
S/375320
S/415043
S/751859
S/752812
S/752282
S/752977
S/578175
S/628396
S/628426
S/650055
S/650256
S/85137
S/85443
S/85610
S/2L00489
S/650108
S/650182
S/650185
S/650259
S/650603
S/650949
S/85803
S/2L00763
S/651446
S/2L00488

Rank

PTE
WO I
S/SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
S/SGT
S/SGT
S/SGT
S/SGT
S/SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
CPL
L/CPL
SPR
SPR
SGT
L/CPL
L/CPL
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
WO I
S/SGT
S/SGT
S/SGT
S/SGT
S/SGT
S/SGT
S/SGT
SGT
SGT
CPL

Contd.
Name

RATHNAYAKA RMDS
YMUS RATHNAYAKA
SILVAEDB

SENANAYAKA SJIMPK
PIYATHUNGA PBSRK RSP
KULASEKARA KMRC RSP
SAMANMAL KUMARA MMA
AMARAWANSHE RDJL
SUDATHSIRI WGRSC RSP
PREMAKUMARA HMW
ADHIKARI AMRSK
UDAYA KUMARA WA RSP
HERATH WHMN
THILAKARATHNA DM
GUNASEKARA TMP RSP
CHAMINDA WM
KUMARA TDSS
NIMANTHA KG RSP
SAMANTHA KUMARA HU
AKURANA ATG
DANAPALA SH RWP
DISSANAYAKE PB
NILANJITH MWM RSP
THUSHAN KG RSP
EDIRISINGHE EDNK RSP
GEETHAKUMARA UWGT RWP
SENEVIRATHNA SMSSB
SAMPATH PB RSP
SANDARUWAN MHA RSP
NAWARATHNA RMTL
BANDARA BAG
HETTIARACHCHI AC
MENDIS WGSP RWP RSP
DISSANAYAKE WMPP
GANEGODA PPAW
KUMARA WPR
KUMARASINGHE RPR
KUMARASINGHE KS
SURANGA SJLN
JAYARATHNA DMT

DK PALITHA

IBSC UPALI USP

WMLKB WANASINGHE
WMA SUSILKANTHA
WMEKK WANASINGHE
RANAWICKRAMA LLJDS
RANATHUNGA NPS
CHANDANA PAG
BANDULA DHARMAPPRIYA DDB
DISSANAYAKE AGUK USP
CHAMARASINGHE DLP
SENARATH SGGJ
SENEVIRATHNE HM
EKANAYAKE EMDK
BANDARA BMPD
SENARATHNA BANDA HN

Unit

GR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

CES
CES
CES
CES
SLASC
SLEME
SLEME
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC
SLAMC

Country

HAITI
LEBANON
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
MALI
MALI
MALI
MALI
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
SUDAN
SUDAN
HAITI
HAITI
LEBANON
SUDAN
SUDAN
SUDAN
SUDAN
SUDAN
SUDAN
LEBANON
HAITI
SUDAN
SUDAN
SUDAN
SUDAN

From

2014.12.03
2016.02.29
2017.03.05
2017.02.27
2017.02.27
2014.12.03
2014.12.03
2014.12.03
2014.12.03
2014.12.03
2014.12.08
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2017.03.05
2015.11.25
2015.02.26
2012.08.20
2005.06.01
2016.02.16
2014.12.21
2015.12.05
2016.02.17
2014.07.21
2014.07.21
2014.07.21
2015.02.26
2014.08.21
2014.07.21
2014.07.21
2012.08.20
2015.02.17
2017.06.12
2017.06.12
2017.06.12
2017.06.12
2016.02.17
2014.08.20
2011.08.20
2014.12.04
2014.12.04
2011.01.29
2012.01.07
2016.02.16
2014.12.04
2014.12.04
2014.11.20
2014.12.04
2014.12.04
2014.12.04
2017.03.06
2014.12.03
2014.12.04
2014.12.04
2014.12.04
2014.12.04

To

2015.05.26
2017.03.05
2018.03.05
UT TO NOW
UT TO NOW
2015.05.26
2015.05.26
2015.05.26
2015.05.03
2015.05.26
2015.06.19
2018.03.05
2018.03.05
2018.03.05
2018.03.05
2016.06.06
2016.02.27
2013.02.26
2005.12.15
2017.03.06
2015.05.01
2016.05.28
2017.02.06
2015.02.06
2015.02.06
2015.02.06
2016.02.27
2015.02.24
2015.02.06
2015.02.06
2013.02.26
2016.02.28
2017.12.05
2017.12.05
2017.12.05
2017.12.05
2017.03.05
2015.02.24
2015.02.25
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
2011.08.05
2012.07.14
2017.03.06
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
2018.03.29
2015.06.30
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
2015.06.10
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Part I : Sec. (I) - GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA - 19.05.2020

THE VIDESA SEVA CLASP

IT is hereby notified that His ExceLLENcY THE PRESIDENT of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka and
Commander - in - Chief of the Armed Forces has been graciously pleased to approve the awarding of the Videsa Seva Clasp
in terms of regulation four of the proclamation instating, constituting and creating the Videsa Seva Clasp published in the
Gazette Extraordinary, No.156/5 of 01st September 1981 to the persons named in the schedule hereto.

By His Excellency’s Command,

Major General (Rtd) KamaL GUNARATNE,
WWYV RWP RSP USP ndc psc,

Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.
Ministry of Defence,
Colombo,
16th March, 2020.
Schedule
THE VIDESA SEVA CLASP - OFFICERS
S/N  Number Rank Name Unit Country From To
1 0/61509 COL K G K H WIJEWARDHANA RSP USP SLAMC HAITI 2016.06.08 2017.07.10
2 0/63138 COL N D S CHANDRASIRI USP SLAMC SUDAN 2015.05.26  2016.06.21
3 0/63398 COL W H U D WIJERATHNE SLAMC SUDAN 2015.05.26  2016.06.21
4 0/62162 LT COL D K S S DODAMGODA RSP USP SLAMC SUDAN 2014.11.20 2015.06.10
5 0/64580 LT COL D R S AJAYAMANNA RSP USP SLAMC HAITI 2007.12.16  2008.06.26
6 0/63123 LT COL(QM) ALSDEZOYSA SLAMC HAITI 2010.01.03 2010.06.27
7 0/63126 LT COL(QM) J M A D J BANDARA USP SLAMC HAITI 2013.01.03 2013.10.06
8 0/64811 LT COL(QM) S B G NANDASENA SLAMC HAITI 2010.05.25 2010.12.22
9 0/64841 MAIJ S HP C DE SILVA USP SLAMC HAITI 2012.01.07 2012.07.14
10 0/64842 MAIJ J R K SAMARAKOON SLAMC HAITI 2013.04.01 2013.10.21
11 0/64843 MAIJ H B NIHAL RSP USP SLAMC LEBANON 2011.07.29 2012.02.06
12 0/65529 MAJ N M NIFLAR USP SLAMC SUDAN 2016.01.24 2017.02.08
13 0/65531 MAJ P GJ ROHITHA SLAMC SUDAN 2014.12.04 2015.06.10
14 0/65973 MAJ L D RATHNAWEERA SLAMC SUDAN 2015.06.08 2016.06.21
15  0/66979 MAIJ G I HEWAGAMA RSP SLAMC HAITI 2013.10.17 2014.05.08
16 0/68840 MAIJ L C KULATHUNAGA SLAMC HAITI 2009.06.28 2010.01.04
17  0/5501 MAIJ M M RIZVI SLAMC HAITI 2007.06.14 2007.12.23
18  0/64848 MAJ(QM) W B M K P BANDARA USP SLAMC HAITI 2012.02.04 2012.09.09
19 0/66980 CAPT WD GWAD UBANDARA SLAMC HAITI 2014.05.07 2014.12.18
20 0/67477 CAPT W L S DAIS SLAMC SUDAN 2014.05.18 2014.12.06
21 0/68469 CAPT R C AMBEPITIYA SLAMC HAITI 2014.12.07 2015.06.17
22 0/66976 CAPT(QM) S YOGARAJA SLAMC HAITI 2013.03.28 2013.10.09
THE VIDESA SEVA CLASP-OTHER RANKS
S/N  REGNO RANK NAME UNIT COUNTRY FROM TO
1 S/468349 PET SAMPATH TGN GR HAITI 2014.04.29 2014.11.30
05-37
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